PETITION FOR VOLUNTARY ANNEXATION				
This document is a public record under the North Carolina Public Recon Application #: 719	rds Act and may be published on the To Submittal Date:	wn's website or disclosed to third p 9/29/2021	arties.	
Fee Paid \$ 200	Check #	CC-Visa		
To The Town Council Apex, North Carolina				
<ol> <li>We, the undersigned owners of real property, respect to the Town of Apex, Wake County, North Carolina.</li> </ol>	ctfully request that the area de	scribed in Part 4 below be ar	nexed	
<ol> <li>The area to be annexed is <u>□ contiguous</u>, <u>□ non-co</u> boundaries are as contained in the metes and bounds</li> </ol>		n of Apex, North Carolina a	nd the	
<ol> <li>If contiguous, this annexation will include all interven G.S. 160A-31(f), unless otherwise stated in the annex</li> </ol>		ilroads, and other areas as st	ated in	
Owner Information				
MIAN LIN	0743529835			
Owner Name (Please Print)     Property PIN or Deed Book & Page #       Quadratic Control     Property PIN or Deed Book & Page #				
<u>919 9031702</u> Hone Wawamay @gmail.com E-mail Address				
FIIOIRE				
Owner Name (Please Print) Property PIN or Deed Book		x & Page #		
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
Phone	E-mail Address			
Owner Name (Please Print)	Property PIN or Deed Book & Page #			
Phone	E-mail Address			
SURVEYOR INFORMATION	and address			
surveyor: <u>staley Smith</u>				
Phone: 919 3627111 Fax:				
E-mail Address: <u>Staley @ Smitha</u>	end smithsurve	yors.net		
ANNEXATION SUMMARY CHART				
Property Information		nexation (select all that app	ly)	
Total Acreage to be annexed:	Need water service d	ue to well failure		
Population of acreage to be annexed:5	Need sewer service d	ue to septic system failure	X	
Existing # of housing units:	Water service (new c	onstruction)		
Proposed # of housing units:	Sewer service (new c	onstruction)		
Zoning District*:	Receive Town Service	25		

\*If the property to be annexed is not within the Town of Apex's Extraterritorial Jurisdiction, the applicant must also submit a rezoning application with the petition for voluntary annexation to establish an Apex zoning designation. Please contact the Planning Department for questions.

PETITION FOR VOLUNTARY ANNEXATION	
Application #: 719	Submittal Date: 9/29/2021
Complete IF Signed By Individuals:	
All individual owners must sign. (If additional signatures MIAN UN Please Print	are necessary, please attach an additional sheet.)
Please Print	Signature
Please Print	Signature
Please Print STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA COUNTY OF WAKE	Signature
	My Commission Expires: 12/04/2029
COMPLETE IF A CORPORATIONS In witness whereof, said corporation has caused this inst Secretary by order of its Board of Directors, this the	rument to be executed by its President and attested by its day of, 20
Corporate Na SEAL	me
	By: President (Signature)
Secretary (Signature)	
STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA COUNTY OF WAKE	
Sworn and subscribed before me,, 20, 20	, a Notary Public for the above State and County,
SEAL	Notary Public
	My Commission Expires:

Smith & Smith Surveyors, P.A. P.O. Box 457 Apex, N.C. 27502 (919) 362-7111 Firm License No. C-0155

Lying and being in White Oak Township, Wake County, North Carolina and being described more fully as follows to wit:

BEGINNING at a point in the southern right-of-way of Farmpond Road and being the northeastern corner of Sidney S. Smith; thence with the southern right-of-way of Farmpond Road, North 89°11'36" East, 240.63 feet to a calculated point on the aforesaid southern right-of-way, being the northwestern corner of Karen Burnette Gaster: thence with the western property line of aforesaid Gaster and beyond with the western property line of GLS Contracting Custom Homes, Inc., South 12°53'25" West, 258.32 feet to a calculated point in the northern property line of Allen Ray Kirk: thence with the northern property line of aforesaid Kirk, North 87°16'20" West, 163.00 feet to a calculated point in an eastern property line of Sidney S. Smith: thence with an eastern property line of aforesaid Smith, North 04°47'20" West, 241.51 feet to the point and place of BEGINNING, containing 1.14 Acres more or less.

This legal description was prepared without the benefit of an actual survey for the sole purpose of municipal boundary annexation.









